OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

Wednesday, October 4, 2023

MINUTES OF CALLED BOARD MEETING 6:00 p.m.

The Cherokee County Board of Education convened its called meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, October 4, 2023 in the Dr. Frank R. Petruzielo Educational Services Facility, 1205 Bluffs Parkway, Canton, Georgia. Present were: School Board Chair Kyla Cromer; Vice-Chair Robert Rechsteiner; Members John Harmon, Patsy Jordan, Dr. Susan Padgett-Harrison, Kelly Poole and Erin Ragsdale; and Attorney Abby Roach.

Chairman Cromer called the meeting to order.

Motion was made by Kelly Poole, seconded by Patsy Jordan and carried, to approve a contractual agreement with Georgia School Boards Association (GSBA) to conduct a Superintendent search (7-0 vote).

Motion was made by Erin Ragsdale, seconded by John Harmon and failed, to approve the advertisement/application submitted by GSBA for the Superintendent search (1-6 vote, Dr. Padgett-Harrison voted in favor).

Motion was made by Kelly Poole, seconded by Patsy Jordan and carried, to amend the GSBA advertisement to include a provision that requires that candidates currently reside in the Southeastern United States (5-2, Mr. Harmon and Dr. Padgett-Harrison dissented).

Motion was made by Kelly Poole, seconded by John Harmon and carried, to approve the advertisement/application submitted by GSBA for the Superintendent search as amended (7-0 vote).

ADJOURNMENT

The Board adjourned at 6:18 p.m.		
School Board Chair	Secretary	